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PRODUCT SPE
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VHCTPYKLMA NO 3KCNAVATALVMW
CNEUNPUNKAULNA NPOAVKTA
TOAbKO HA 3TOW CTPAHUUE

TEGERA® 7798

Leather glove, winter-lined, full grain goatskin of top quality, spandex, fleece,

Thinsulate~ 40g, Cat. Il, black, yellow, reinforced index finger, high visibility colour,

for touchscreen, waterproof, reflector, elasticated 180°, for allround work

aWye
“TI/\‘;'-

EN 420:2003 EN 388:2016 EN511:2006
+A1:2009 2111X 111

EN1SO 11640:2012
Dry 150 cycles 4/5 Wet 50 cycles 3/4 5

AQUATHAN
Thinsulate

INSULATION

OUTER MATERIAL SPECIFICATION Polyurethane, polyester, polyester
MIDDLE MATERIAL SPECIFICATION Polyethylene
INNER MATERIAL SPECIFICATION Polyester

EU-TYPE EXAMINATION 2777 Satra Technology Europe Ltd Bracetown Business
Park, Clonee, Dublin 15, Dublin, Ireland

6 PAIRS

NPOAYKUWA COOTBETCTBYET TPEEOBAHUAM TP TC 019/2011

ONLY FOR EURASIAN ECONOMIC COMMUNITY CUSTOMS UNION MEMBERS
«0 BE30NACHOCTV CPEACTB UHAVBUAYANBHON 3ALUNTDI>.
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Limavagen 28, SE-793 32 Leksand, Sweden
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TEGERA® 7798

KoxaHble nepyaTky, Ha 3MMHell NOAKAaAKe, ANLIEBas KO3bs KOXa BbICLIEro
KayecTBa, cnaHAekc, hauc, Thinsulate= 40r, Cat. Il, UBET YepHbIiA, UBET XEenTbIi,
YCMAEHWe yKa3aTenbHOro Nanbua, LIBET NOBbILEHHO! BUAMMOCTY, ANS CEHCOPHBIX
3KpaHoB, BOAOHENPOHMLAEMbIE, CBETOOTPaXaloLIas ACTab, pe3uHKa Ha 180°, Ans
BbINOAHEHMS PaGOT Pa3AUYHOI CAOKHOCTY

EN 420:2003

EN 388:2016
+A1:2009 2111X 111

EN511:2006

EN IS0 11640:2012
Dry 150 cycles 4/5 Wet 50 cycles 3/4 ,’

M X 2 H

CTUPKA HEMOANEXWMT  HEOTBEAVBAT  HEMAAWTH HENb3A CYWNTh
3ANPELLEHA XUMUYECKOM B CYWWABHON
CTKE KAMEPE

Mu oT ucTupanus
TH OT NOHMXEHHBIX TeMNepaTyp BO3AYXa

XAPAKTEPUCTUKN MATEPUANA HAPYXXHOrO CAOSI MNonnypeTaH, NnoAnacTep,
noavactep

XAPAKTEPUCTUKIN MATEPUANA CPEAHEND CAOSA MoanaTuneH
XAPAKTEPUCTUKNA MATEPUANA BHYTPEHHEMO CAOSI MonnacTep

TECTUPOBAHME NO CTAHAAPTY EC 2777 Satra Technology Europe Ltd Bracetown
Business Park, Clonee, Dublin 15, Dublin, Ireland
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR Use - CATEGORY I

€N 420:2003 + A1:2009 - YLEISET 1A MAT
‘Tuntoherkkyys/sorminappéryys: Min. 1; Max. 5

SOVITTAMINEN JA KOON tayttavat mukavuuden, istuvuuden ja taipuisuuden
'SEE FRONT PAGE FOR PRODUCT SPECIFIC INFORMATION osalta, ellei etusivulla ita. Jos etusivulla on kaslneen resori on normaalia lyhyempi. Kasine voi olla
‘mukavampi tuotteita. Liian I6ysét tai tiukat tuotteet estavat
N N " " DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY liikkeita eivitka anna optimaalista suojausta.
Carefully read these instructions before using this product. & wwwielendals.com/conformity VARASTOINTI JA o 10-430C.
EXPLANATION OF PICTOGRAMS 0 = Below for indivi lot submitted to KAYTTOA EDELTE Tarkast halkeilua, repeami tms. aurioitunut tuote:
the test o test method not suitable for the glove design or material on hévitettavé
Warning! This product is designed ) 2016/425 with SAILYVYYSAIKA: Tamén voi madrittaa siind Kosk monet
below. H i ‘that no item of PPE can provide full protection and caution must always be tekua‘ kuﬁer\ sailytysolosuhteet ja kaytts. )
(aken when exposed to risks. P « Kayttaja on yksm vastuussa (umeezlj(:g;g‘amvxem
€EN388:2016 A. Ahr:smn resistance PROTECTIVE GLOVES AGAINST MECHANICAL RISKS. oat vauriotad Vedellaja aikuttaa
are measured from area of glove paim. Warning: For gloves with two or HAVITTAMINEN: Paikalisten
more layers the overall cassification of EN 388:2016 does not necessarily : o ok vl aiveuttoa al
€t reflect the performance of the outmost layer. Do not use these gloves near sy e e et aih 13Kyt otetta,jos
. fE 2

set Protecti
[rmact pratection  p=pass
ABCDEF TOM cut resistance test is the reference performance result
EN’511:2006 PROPERTY PERFORMANCE  Warning: EN 511:2006: i the glove consists of seperate parts which

moving elements or machinery with unprotected parts. For duling during
e f "

A.Convective cold ~ Min. 0; Max. 4 are not permanently interconnected, the perfomance levels and the
B. Contact cold Min. 0; Max. protection only apply to the complete assembly EN 511 Care must be
C. Water penetration 0 (Fail); 1 (Pass) taken the correct gl
user exposure. I not water proo, the glove may e s insulating

properties if wet. EN511:2006 Annex B table B.1 shows various parameters to be considered. Studies have

ABC established certain correlations between d the level of thermal 1o protectin

cold conditions. The table given in Annex B of EN342:2004 is an example of such data
ENISO  ENISO 11640:2012 - Leather - Tests for colour fastness - Colour

11640:2012  fastness to cycles of to-and-fro rubbiny

This standard i a testof the leather's colour fastness
The glove is shorter than
3 ; a standard glove, in order

7,

to enhance the comfort for
special purposes - for example
fine assembly work.
EN 420:2003 + AL: TIVE GLOVES - GENERAL
Finger dexterity test: Min. 1; Max. 5
FITTING AND SIZING: Al sizes comply with the EN 420:2003+A1:2009 for comfort, fit and dexterity, if not explained on the front
page. If the short model symbol is shown on the front page, the glove is shorter than a standard glove, in order to enhance the
comfort for special purposes - for example fine assembly work. Only wear the products in a suitable size. Products which e either
100 loose or 0o tight willrestrict movement and will not provide the optimal level of protection.
STORAGE AND TRANSPORT: Ideally stored in dry and dark condition in the original package, between +10° -
INSPEC : Check that cracks, tears, colour (har\ge e | If the pmaua becomes
damagedit will NOT provide the optimal protection and must be disposed of. Never use a damaged
et o the materal used i this product means hat the e of 15 poGuct cannot (be detemined a twillbe

affected by manyfactors such o storoge conditons usage etc

CARE AND MAINTENAN for submitting the product after use, as unknown
me prnduc( affect the performance levels of the product. To care for your product, we
re:ummend that you rinse in cold water and line dry in room temperature.
0SAL: According to local environmental legislations.

EN IS0 21420: The glove contains natural rubber which may cause allergy.
ALLERGENS: that may be a potential risk to Donot f hype
ity signs. For more information contact Ejendals.

LATEX FREE Oves Xno

BRUKSANVISNING - KATEGORI Il
SE FRAMSIDAN FOR SPECIFIK PRODUKTINFORMATION

AND TEST METHODS

FORSAKRAN OM GVERENSSTAMMELSE

Las dessa instruktioner noggrannt innan du anvander produkten. & wwiejendals.com;conformity

FORKLARING AV SYMBOLER 0 = UNDER MINIMINIVAN FOR ANGIVEN ENSKILD FARA
X = HAR INTE GENOMGATT PROVNING ELLER METODEN INTE LAMPLIG/RELEVANT FOR PRODUKTEN

saat yliherkkyysoireita. Kysy tarvittaessa isatietoja Ejendalsita
LATEKSIA ILMAIseks [Jkyud [ Nro

GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG - KATEGORIE 11l
BITTE DIE PRODUKTSPEZIFISCHEN INFORMATIONEN AUF DER VORDERSEITE BEACHTEN

Nachfolgende Anweisung bitte vor Gebrauch des Produktes sorgfaltig durchlesen!  KONFORMITATSERKLARUNG
s www.ejendals.com)/conformity

EXPLANATION OF PICTOGRAMS 0 = Below for X=Not submitted to
the test or test method not suitable for the glove design or material
inweis! Dieses Produkt Kelt,um 016/425 EWG 2u bieten. Die angegebenen Leistungsmerkmale

beziehen sich immer auf unbenutzte, neue Handschune.
€EN388:2016 A Abriebfestigkeit  Min. 0: Max. 4 HANDSCHUHE ZUM SCHUTZ VOR MECHANISCHEN RISIKEN. Die
ni

ittfestigkeit
E RClatestghert SiMax4 2 oder mehr di
& SeimtreStickeit TOM Min A Hax.F
&EN 15013997 E Leistung der. jieder.
ABCDEF is des TOM Tests uf
der Referenzwert fir die Leistungist.
EN511:2006 Eigenschaft Leistung Wamhinweis! Gem3 EN 5112006 beziehen sich e angegeben

A Konvektionskalte ~ Min.0; Max.4  Leistungsstufen nur auf das volstandige Produkt, nicht auf einzelne
B. Kontaktkalte Vi, 0;Max.4  Telle des Handschuhs, EN 511: el derAuswahI desrichtigen
C.Wasserpenetration 0 (nicht best);  Hi Hinblick a
1(bestanden)  des Benu(zers erfondeic. ienn e ich wasserfest . kann der
andschuh wenn ef nass wit, sein Iolereigenschatten verleren

ABC  EN511:2006 Anhang B Tabelle B.1 zeigt

en di etem thermischen \sulxtmn, der fiir den Schutz unter
kalten Bedingungen erforderlich ist, aufgezeigt. Die in Anhang B von EN342:2004 aufgefilhrte Tabelle ist ein
Beispiel fir solche Daten
ENISO  ENISO 11640:2012 - Ledertests auf Farbechtheit
11640:2012 -Bestimmung der Reibechtheit von Farbungen.
Diese Norm ist ein Priifverfahren auf die Farbechtheit des Leders
Der Handschuh ist etwas kiirzer
als der Standard, um dem
Benutzer erhdhten Komfort
bei speziellen, wie bspw. Fein-
motorischen Arbeiten zu bieten.
i HUHE - AL
Test Taklitéu Fingerspitzengefih Min.1; Max.5
PASSFORM prechen EN 4 hinsichtlich Komfort, Passform und Beweglichkeit
(Fingerfertigkeit) falls nicht anders auf der Vorderseite angegenen Wienn auf der Vorderseite ein Symbol i ein kurzes Manen
angezeigt wird, ist der Hand-schuh kiirzer als der Standard, w:
kann. Tragen Sie nur Handschuhe in passender GroBe. Prodite, i entwedar 2 locar et 20 eng sind schanken die Bewegung.
ein und liefern nicht den optimalen Schutz.

>
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Varning! Den designats for at ge sadant i enlighet med EU 2016/425, Kom dock ihag att LAGERUNG UND TRANSPORT: st rocen nd durkel in dr Oginarpacung bl +10°C- +30Clagrn
kange h altid VOR GEBRAUCH :Prifen Sie,dass der 1t Wenn das
€N3882016 A Néningsmotstind Min, 0; Max. 4 aiter Produkt beschadigt wurde, wird es NICHT bietenund muss enteorgt werden Produkt
G N vian Varning: For EN 366.2016 g3l HALTBARKEIT: Die Art der n desern Produkt verwendeten Materialien bedingt, dass die Hltbarket des Produktes icht festgelegt
 Rivmotstand Min. 0; Max. : Die Art der n diesem Produkt verwendeten Materiallen beding, dass die Haltbarkelt des Produktes nicht festgeleg
B N it 0; Max, 4 fesitaten for materialen hop el et e hogsta Vet P grnd Artder
L BT bt e werden kann, well ie von vielen Faktoren, wie etwa Lagerbedingungen, Gebrauch usw. abhang. ) )
B armotsta 2 reducera Benutzer gt die aleinige das Produkt mechanis-
F Sidamsring p=Goiand prestandaresultat som anvands som referens. chen daunbekannte el der fd
ABCOEF Produk ur Pfieg dass e esn altem Wasser abwaschen und auf der Leine bei
EN511:2006 Egenskap skyddsniva  Varning: EN'SL1: 2006: Om handsken bestir av separata delar o ationalen
 Konvektionskyla  Min. 0; Max. 4 som inte ar permane g Ry e mmune
B. Kontaktkyla Min. 0; Max. 4 och skyddet endast fo hela enheten, EN 511 €n bedgmning med : e e Rl i e en 1
C Vattengenom- 0 (€] godkand);  avseende p3 maximal exponeringsrisk méste goras vid val av mpiig ; halt stz o oen
tringning 1(Godkind)  handske. Om handsken ine &r vattentst kan den i Zosifletoll an Genda.
egenskaper om den bl vat. EN 511:2006 Bilaga B, Tabell B visar
ABC atttahnsyn tll. Studier har parametrar och den grad av isolering som LATEX FREE O [X] kene

behdvs for att skydda mot kyla. Tabellen i bilaga B EN 342:2004 visar exempel pa sadana data.
ENISO  ENISO 11640:2012 - Lider - Provningar for fargbestandighet -
11640:2012 Fxrgbeslandlghet mot gnidning .
Denna standard ar ett test av ladrets fargbestandighet.

Handsken ér kortare an
standarden vilket kan bidra
ill bkad komfort vid t ex
7, ﬁnmon(ermgsarbe(en
Tesmkulne:mnger ansia: Min. 1 Max.

STORLEK OCH PASSFORM: Handskarma foler kraven  EN 4
sida. Om en symbol for kort model visas pa framsidan é handsken kortare &n standarden vilket kan bidra tillokad Komfortvid  ex

oct METODER

v finns ocksa uppgift om smidighet ) vilket méis i skala 1-5, dér 5 ar hogsta nivan. Valj
it storlek for att uppnd optimal sikerhet och funktion.
FORVARING OCH TRANSPORT: £ torrt och mérkt | originalfo +10°1ill +30°C
INSPEKTION FORE ANVANDNING: i Kontrol i hal, sprickor, revor, fargforan-
dringar etc g d

hos materialet s d att produktens livslangd inte kan bestémmas

tersom den beror pa manga foktorer, band annt lagringsforhallanden och anvandning

rkan
at duskolr rodukte  alt vatten och ngtorkar

under anvircning och vi
deni rumstemperatur
AVRALL Engt ol regler och utiner.
m kan
for i kan bidra til allergisk reaktion. O Pt
avbryt for i
LATEXFRI O X ne

KAvTTo0H)EET - KATEGORIA 1

KATSO ETUSIVU TUOTEKOHTAISTEN TIETOJEN OSALTA

Lue namé ohjeet huolellisesti ennen tamén tuotteen Kaytto3. VAATIMUSTENMUKAISUUSVAKUUTUS
&y wwijendals.com)conformity

SELITYS 0 = Ali i A% estatiy ta testimene-

telm i sovellykisineen rakenteen tai ma«snaahn teslaukseen
Varoitus! Tama mme ont:

muistettava Kiytts ei voi taata
noudatettava Jalkuvas\\ varovaisuutta

EN388:2016 A Hankauskestivyys Min. 0; Max. 4 MEKAANISILTAVAAROILTASIJOJAA\/ATKASINEET Suo]auslasm

a \IHII nkesuvyys Min.
Repaisykestayys  Min Hacd o e e : s
Koo Max. 4
& Hlankestavyys TOM i A ax. £ tul
(Enj>013957) i ter
tylsymlsesta TOM viltosuojatesti toimii paremmin viltosuojakyvyn
ABCDEF loksena
EN’511:2006 Ominaisuus i 1:2006 lisists osista, joita
A. Konvektiokylmyys  Min. 0; Max. 4 eiole yhdistetty toisiinsa kintedsti, suorituskykytasot ja suojaus
B. Kosketuskylmyys ~ Min. 0; Max. 4 _kuvastavat vain koko kokoonpanon ominaisuksia. EN 511: Sopivan
C. Vedenlapaisy 0 (i l3paissyt); kisineen tehtavi
1 (Lapaissyt)  esiintymisanalyysi. Jos kisine el ole vesitii rking
eneids etstysomimisaienss EN 5112006 Lie B Taukko 8.1
ABC parametrejs iimennyt niiden parametrien valinen

keskinainen i
esimerkkeja tallaisista tiedoista.
ENISO  ENISO 11640:2012 - Nahka- Virinkestotestit - Varinkesto
11640:2012 edestakaisen hankauksen avulla.

i, EN 342:2004 - tteen B taulukossa on

Kasine on lyhyempi kuin standar-

din antamat mitat. Taman avulla

voidaan edistda kayttomukavu-
[/ utta esim. asennustsihin,

MODE D'EMPLOI
CATEGORIE Nl
VOIR COUVERTURE POUR LES INFORMATIONS SPECIFIQUES AU PRODUIT

. . : utili B DECLARATION DE CONFORMITE
Lisez attentivement ces instructions avant d'utiliser le produit. & wwnjendals.com/conformity

EXPUCATION DES PIC 0= i pourle risque individuel donné X=

Avertissement! e Dmd\m estaonqu pour offila protection définie dans la EU 2016/425 pour les EPI avec les niveaux de performance
rdez de EPIne peut fournir une protection compléte et quiil convient de

toujours Dvendve ses precauuons
EN388:2016 A. Resusgnce 3 [abrasion Min.0; Max 45 ‘GANTS DE PROTECTION CONTRE LES RISQUES MECANIQUES.
nce 3 1a coupy
5 Résistance a3 gt I Ha,( 4 dugant. Mmssemvm La dlssification générale EN 3882016
2 REsIance 212 Boupure 7o MinA: i

EN IS Concernant
- Protection contre les chocs P = validé : s p

ABCDEF atifs
tandis quecel obtenu ave e TDM  vleur de réfrence
EN 511:2006 C: i N 511:2006 stipulent que si le gant es! r.or\sume
A.Froid de convection Min. 0;Max. 4 de non-connectées de facon permanent

B. Froid de contact 0; Max. 4 niveaux de performance et a protection s'appliquent unmuemem au tout

C. Infiltration de I'eau 0 (Echec) 1 comme ensemble. EN 511 Le choix des gants devra faire fobjet dune

(Réussite) _attention particulire, ceucd devant considerer fexpositon maximle de
Un gant é proprié il est moillé.

Tutiisateur &
ABC  ENSL1:2006: Lelab\eauBlde

itres et lisolation thermique requise pour assurer contrele froid
EN 150 11640:2012 - Cuir- Tests de soli
11540 ZI)lZ des coloris au frottement en va-et-vient.
de déterminer 6 ducuir
Cela slgnlﬁe que le gant est plus
E ; court qu'un gant standard afin
”,

dassurer un meilleur confort

permettant ainsi, par exemple,

de réaliser des travaux

spécifigues de précision.

€N 420:2003 FALi2005 EXIGENCES CENERALES ET METHODES DESSAI
Test de dextérité: Min. 1; Max.
AJUSTEMENT ET TAILLE: Toutes les tailles sont conformes a encequi ajustement et
Ia dextériteé, sauf mention contraire en couverture. Si e symbole « Modéle court » est affiché sur a premiére page, cela signifie que
Ie gant est lus courtqun gant standardafn dassurer un melleur confort permettant i’ par xemple, de réalier des ravax

spécifiques d fune taille adaptée. Les produits [
mouvement et ne procurent pas un niveau de protection optimal
: Conserver s gants dans un endroit sec et sombre, de préférence dans l'emballage dorigine, 4 une
(emyemure comprise tre 10°et J0°C
de fissures, de déch etcSile
pmdml estend pportera pas une pr i doit étre eliminé. Ne jamas utilser un produit endommage ou usé.
nuREE DE VIE:La ériaux utiisés dans ce produit ne permet p Ia durée de vie du produit car celle-ci
facteurs tels de stockage, 3
snmasmsnm L é é alutiisate
ontaminer le produit pendant son utilisation ou affecter produit. Pour fentretien de
tre produit, 3 feau fode et le laisser sécher a
! o b
ENISO naturel pnuvanl provoquer des allergies.
e produit contient entrainer une/des réactions all Ne pas utiiser en cas
&, Contacter Ejendals pour
SANS LATEX Oour X non



VHPOPMAUVIO O NPOAVKTE CM. HA TUTVABHOI CTPAHULE

E:I:i’—l VHCTPYKUMA NO 3KCAYATALMN - KATEFOPUSA 1l

Mepen MCNOAL30BaHMEM NPOAYKTA BHIUMATENLHO 03HAKOMBTECH C AGHHOW  AEKNAPAUMS COOTBETCTBUS
MHCTpYKUVen e wwwejendals.com/conformity
NOSICHEHVA K CMBONAM 0 = HXE MAHVMANBHOrO YPOBHS YCTOHMBOCTY K AAHHOMY PACKY X= MOAEAL HE
MPENLBAEHAA TECTA WM METOA TECTUPOBAHUR HE NPUITOLEH AN AAHHOV MOAENA

0 €U 2016/425 P
D MOXeT oecnesuTs

30T . HKE). , NOMHMTE O TOM,

abconoTHyi0 sauMTY.

EN38B2016 4 Yeroimeocr K ucrupanng, My 0 a4 IALUTHLIENEPLATK OT HEXAHECKUX PUCKDR
8 e3am, '4 <5 444 SCDEKTHEHOCTH HSHEPSIOTCH B ORI

pbic,

Doton, . 0 Mawc. 4

(CTORIMBOCTS K Nopesati TOM M. A HaKkc. F NEp-aToK ¢ ASyMA M CONSLUUM KONMMECTBOM CAocE

&E /15013997), " B COOTBETCTBNN C
TOHMBOCTE K YARPHLIM 4 AvpexTuBoii EN 388:2016, He 06R3aTEN6HO XapaKTepuayeT

mon
«5

o;n
:

ncoEr oA
o ITaHUSIX Ha CTOTKOCTS K op
© pn CTOMOCTE K oM
EN511:2006 Ceoicreo ScbcpexTHaHOCTE

A. KoHBeKTHBHBIA X0n0A Mun, 0; Maxc. 4

B. KOHTaKTHbIH X0n0A Mun. 0; Makc, 4

C. MpomKHOBEHWe BOAbI 0 (Heroawo); 1 (roato)

€N 511:2006: ecn nep TOMT W3 OTASNLHEIX HaCTel, KOTOPSIE He MMEIoT
I CApYrOM, ypoBers, T 3awnTa TONBKO K NOAHOT
ABC c6opKe. EN 511. MepHaTkyt CAGAYET BLIBMDATH 04eHs BHUMATENSHO, C MAKCUMANLHBIM YHETOM haKTOpOB Cpeab!

UX DYMEHEHIA. 3TO NPOUEHTHOR U3MEHEHie YCTORMMBOCTU K NPOKORAM, M3HMEDEHHOE NOCAE NPOAOAXMTENBHOTO
KOHTAKTa C XMMUMECKVM BELLIECTBOM, MCIONb3YEMIM AR WCTbITaHus, ENS11:2006, B Tabnuue B.1 Mpunoxens B

EN388:2016 A Slltasjemn(stand Min. 0; Maks. 4 10T
3 I For EN.
det Nér det

otstand

g sk ot ana Tt A Maks. f glder Sovhet nder

EN L 013997) bare indikative, mens TDM-skjzeremotstandstesten er referanse
tel itatet

P=Passer
ABCDEF

EN511:2006 Egenska Yeelse Advarsell EN 511: 2006: Huis hansken bestar av separate deler
AKonvektivkulde  Min.0:Maks. 4 <om ke er permanent sammenkoblet, gjelder ytelsesnivaet og
B. Kontaktkulde Min. 0; Maks. 4 beskyttelsen bare for den komplette samiingen. EN 511 Man ma
C Vanngiennnm(rengning 0 (Ikke vurdere den maksimale eksponeringsrisikoen ved valg av egnet
godkjent); 1(Godkjent) hanske. Huis den ikke er vanntett, kan hansken miste sine isolerende
egenskaper hvis vat, EN 511 , Tabell B.1 viser ulike p: tas hensyn ti. Studier har vist

ABC mellom disse p g graden av trengs for & beskytte mot kulde. Tabellen i bilag

N 3452004 vierekaeimpler b sike ot
ENISO  ENISO 11640:2012- Skinn- Tester for fargefasthet - Fargefas-
11640:2012 thet ved sykluser med friksjon frem og tilbake.
Denne standarden er en test av skinnets fargefasthet
Hansken er kortere enn standard
3 ) starrelse og kan ake komforten

for spesielle formal som feks.
ved finmonteringsarbeid.

+A1:2009 LE KRAV OG TESTMETODE
Test taktilitet/finger-forlighet: Min. 1; Max. 5
PASSFORM 0G STARRELSE: Alle storrelser er i henhold til kravene i EN 4, il komfort,

hvis ikke annet er forklart pé forsiden. Huis det er et symbol som viser kort modell pa forsiden, er hansken kortere enn standard star-
relse og kan gke komforten for spesielle formal som feks. ved finmonteringsarbeid. Bruk bare produkter i rktig starrelse. Produkter
som enten e for lase eller for stramme hemmer bevegelsene og gir ikke best mulig beskyue\se

LAGRING 0G TRANSPORT: Bor lagres tort og markt  originalemballasjen, mellom +10° - +30°C.

KONTROLL FR BRUK: Kontroller at hansken ikke har hul, sprekker,ifter, endret farge osu. Huis produktet bir skadet gir det IKKE
optimal kastes. Bruk aldri

betyr at levetiden tl produktet ikke kan fastsettes, da det

B3aUMOCESI3 MEXAY STMMU (DAKTOPaMU 1 YPOBHEM TENAOMIONSILIAMN, HEOBXOAMMBIM AN 3AUINTHI B YCAOBUSX
HUSKUX TeMnepaTyp. B TathuLie, NpUBEACHHOT B NpHAOXeHA B AoKyMenTa EN342:2004 npyiseaeH nputrep
NOAOGHBIX AGHHBIX.
ENISO " ENISO 11640:2012 - Koxa Mcnerranun a userocroficrs
11640:2012 -
HanpaBReHMAX.
sm uanmpr BARET COBOI HCt

Povene nepuaTkM Kopose

CTaHABDTHBIX, U B HAX

20 ) YAOGHEE BLINOAHATE PAGOTHI
/' onpenenettoro Thna,
HanpuMep, ToHHYio COOpKY.
+A1:2009 TPESOBAHIAS V1 METOABI UCNITAHUY

TecT Ha NOABMKHOCTS Nansues: M. 1; Mak
PAIMEPbI: B pastrepbl cooTeeTCTayior Awpmm €N 420:2003+A1:2009, 0NMCHIBaOWLEl HOPMbI KOMGBOPTa, NOCAAKN 1
Ha TUTYABHOW CTPaHMLie. ECAM Ha TUTYALHO CTPAHWLE U306paXeH
CUMBO YKODOHEHHOI MOARNW, 3TO O3HAYAET, HTO A3HHBIR NPT KOPOYE CTaHABPTHSI, U B HUX YAOGHE BbINONHSTH PaBOTLI
ONPeAENEHHOTO TN, HaNPWMEP, TO|HYIO CEOPKY. Kak

TecHas, TaKk U < V1 ypOBeHb 3aM TS

XPAHEHVIE U IPAHCHGPWIPGBKA PeKOMEHAYETCS XPaHATL B TMHOM W CYXOM MECTE B OpUTUHANHO YNaKOBKE NP

Temneparype +

TPOBERA REPEA HCi : YoenuTecs, p OTCYTCTBYIOT OTBEPCTYR, TPeUIHe), CheAbI M3HOCA,
A noBpexaen, TaKOM NPOAYKT CheayeT

CPOK FOAHOCTH NP POK roAHOC K2

UCNON530BHHLI MATEDHIA MOXET BAVATS e daxTopos, o o VEAOBIS XpaHEHNS ety

NPOM3B0ACTB yKa3aHa Ha U3nenAM W Ha ynakoake & chopware () (MM,
yX0A U 1

KOiA MOKM
m THse BeutecToa HoryT 6o
\A YX0A 33 ] KOMHATHOR
Temneparype.
B cooTBeTCTBMM C MeC
coneprar Hary Koropsi MoXeT

ANAEPEHEE DarHIA MPOAYKT COCPXT KOMTOHEATH, KOTOpHIE HorYT
TUNEHYBCTBUTENSHOCTH. [N NepHaTOK ADYIUX

CPOK FOAHOCTY NpY Ta yKazaraHa

snenun v a yraosxe s choprare £ M
He copeput natekca  [Jves [ no

BRUGSANVISNING - KATEGORI 11
SE FORSIDE FOR PRODUKTSPECIFIK INFORMATION

OVERENSSTEMMELSESERKLERING
- - -

Laes instruktionerne grundigt, fer ibrugtagning af dette produkt.

i

mange faktorer, slik bruk, osv.

STel o vent for il mekanisk vasking etter bruk, da ukjente stoffer
4 il produktet. For & anbefaler viat du

skylerdetunder kot va o henger det ot trk romtemperau
AVFALL: | henhold il milalovgiuningen ps stedet.
ENISO m kan ford

inneholder komponenter i reaksjon. tegn pa
Huis du er | vl kontakt Ejendals.

detkan vre behov for
LATEKSFRI O X kke

POKYNY K pouziTi - KATEGORIE Il
PRO INFORMACE SPECIFICKE PRO PRODUKT VIZ PREDNi STRANKA
PROHLASENI 0 SHODE

o i iendal.com)conformity
tunebo

Ped pouzitim tohoto produktu si pozome prectéte tyto pokyny

VYSVETLENI PIKTOGRAMU 0 = Grovni vyl D

Je testovaci metoda nevhodnd pro naurh nebo matena\ rukavice

Varovani! Tento pmﬂuklje navrlen k EU 2016/4; drobny
posk n ) 2016/420 ¢

denymi niz i [
fizikdim je nutno vZdy dodréovat opatrnost.
€N 388:2016 A. Odolnost viiti odéru  Min. 0;Max. 4 OCHRANNE RUKAVICE CHRANICi PRED MECHANICKYMI RIZIKY. Urovng
B. Odolnost vl profezu Min. 0; Max. 5 _ochrany jsou méeny v oblasti dlan rukavice. Varovani V piipadé
c oanlnoswué. pretrzent Min. 0; Max. 4 rukay

Gpinou ochranu a pfi vystaveni

D. Odolnost viidi propichu Min. 0; Max. 4 388:2016 nutné vy P é I jpovani
€ odolnost i pmlezu TOM 8 iiznuti, prikazné jsou pouze uy:
Min. A; Max. F (EN 15013997) zHousky é oup, 3
ABCDEF  F. am P=Uspéch é

EN511:2006 Viastnost vjkonnost Varovani! EN 511:2006: pokud se rukavice sklada ze samos!a(ny'(h
A Konvektivnichlad  Min.0; Max.4  Zasti, které nejsou trvale spojeny, uvedené trovn vykonnosti a
B.Kontaktnichlad  Min.0; Max.4  ochrana plati pouze pro Gpiné sestaveny produkt. EN si 6 vibéru
C. Prinik vody 0 (Selhan); spréuné rukavice vzhledem k maximainimu vystavenf uzivatele

1 (Uspéch) zachovavejte opatrmost. Pokud neni rukavice vodot@sna, v mokrém
stavu by moha ztratit své izolatni viastnosti. Norma EN511:2006,
ABC  dodatek B, tabulka B.1 zndzorfiuje riizné parametry, které je nutno zohlednit. Studie prokazaly existencijistych
vztahii mezi témito parametry a trovn tepelné izolace, kter je nutnd k poskytovanf ochrany v chladném
prostied. Tabulka uvedens v dodatku B normy EN342:2004 predstavuje Foricad takovych dat.
ENISO  ENISO 11640:2012 - Usné - ZkouSen stalobarevnosti - Stélo-
11640:2012  barevnost pFi stir
Tato norma popisuje kousku stélobarevnosti kiize
Rukavice je kratsf nez bézna
fukavice, ahy poskytovala lep

poh
napnklad prl jemné mont:
N 421 uuzoosnr

ATESTOVACI METODY

Under minimum forden fare X = ke send tl
il provning i forhold i ign eller materisle
erudvilet i at specificeret | EU 2016/425, med de detalerede resultater vist nedenor. Husk

dog altd, at intet PPE produkt kan yde 100 % beskyttelse, og der skal uduises forsigtighed ved udszattelse for farige kemikalier ller
andre situationer med hgj risiko.
€N388:2016 A Slidstyrke Min.0;Mls. 4 BESKYTTELSESHANDSKER MOD MEKANISKE RISIC.

B. Snitbestandighed  Min. 0; Mak:

§ Blucpestandighed  Min: 8 Mabs & omde Advrsel Forhandse e ol o fspeer

e Sni\!h’:slkangi?h < T

FORKLARING TIL PIKT

Mi [EN 15013997) ydelsen i det yderste lag. Hovbmde\ss med siovhed under test af

FSiatbeskytelse,  p-Codkendt o testmaskineresultaterne kun indikative, mens TOM-
ABCDEF skazremodstandstesten er referenceydelsestesuitat,
EN511:2006 Egenskab Vdelse indeholder sep ik
A-Konvektionskulde  Min. 0; Maks. 4 permanent den del af produktet, il ydeevnen samt beskyttelse
8. Kontaktkulde Min O Maks. 4 niveaue kunhenise il det e rodkt e rsclge
c ing 0 (Dumpet); a flere dele, gelder

et);
1 (Bestae\) beskynelsesmveaueme\ en 511 kun nir alle dele er samlet. EN 511:

Der skal maksimal ved valg af velegnet handske. Huis

ABC  handsken ikke er vandteet, kan den miste sine isolerende egenskaber, hvis den biiver vad. EN 511:2006 Bilag B,
Tabel B.1 viser forskellige parametre, der skal tages hensyn tl. Studier har pavist sammenhzengen mellem disse
parametre og den grad af lsu\ering‘ der er nadvendig for at beskytte mod kulde. Tabellen i bilag B EN 342:2004
viser eksempel pé sédan

ENISO  ENISO 11640:2012- o est for farvezgthed - Farvezgthed

11640:2012 til cyKer af til-og-fra gnidning.
eren test af lederet:
Handsken er kortere end
J ) standarden, hvilket kan give
7,

starre komfort ved eksempel-
vis finmonteringsarbeide.
TTeL EKRAV 0G

Fmgerspldsfnmammelsene . 1; Max.

PASFORM OG STORRELSE: Alle storrelser Dverhu\dzr kravene i EN 420:2003+A1:2009 hvis ikke andet er forklaret pé forsiden. Hvis
et symbol for kort model vises pa forsiden, er handsken kortere end standarden, hvilket kan give starre komfort ved eksempelvis
rodukter, der enten er for lgse eller for stramme begraenser

rug i den rgtig

bevaegelsen og yder ikke det optimale beskyttelsesniveau.

OPBEVARING OG TRANSPORT: Opbevares bedst tart og markt  den oprindelige emballage og mellem +10° - +30°C

INSPEKTION FAR BRUG: Kontol, athandsken ke har e revner sftage favesndinger o Huis produkte biver bestadiget
adiget p

: Beskaffenheden af de materialer der hruges Toene produkl, betydor at fevtiden fo produktet ke kan bestermes,da

den vl pavirkes af mange faktorer, sasom opbevaringsforhold, brug etc.

PLEJE 0G eneansvaret for at mekanisk vask efter bru toffer kan
under brug og kan o at i it produkt,anbetaler v, £ Skyler kgt vand
o tarrer produktet flad | stuetemperatur,
| henhold tl /givning.
ENISO m kan ford "
holder der r allergisk reaktion. Ma ikke anvendes  iffelde af

indet
Der kan vaere behov for srli

LATEXFRI O X ne

BRUKSANVISNING - KATEGORI Il

for
Kontakt Ejendals  tivistifzeide.

SE FORSIDE FOR PRODUKTSPESIFIKK INFORMAS|ON

SAMSVARSERKLAERING

Les anvisningene ngye far du bruker dette produktet. L wenvejondals comjconformity

FORKLARING AV PRIK = Under mini til ytelsesniva for faren X= Produktet er ikke
testet, eller det er ikke relevant for Droduktet

v laget for & gl €U2016/425
nedenfor, Men husk at ngen PPE-artikelkan i det  utvi ighet ved eksponering for farlige

Kjemikalier eller | andre hayrisikosituasjoner.

MERENI AIJRC(NIVEI.IKHSII \rsemny

2hlediska pohodij velikosti a obratnosti,
model, rukavice je kratsi, nez
bézna rukavice, aby poskytovala lepsi pohodiipfi pouii pro o (eely, napriklad pfi jemné montézni praci. Pouzivejte pouze
produkty vhodné velikosti. Produkty, které jsou prilis il tésné, budou omezovat pohyblivost

optiman trovef ochrany.

PREPRAVA A sKLAnovAMI Idediné skadjtena suchéma tmavém
KONTROLA PRED POUZITIM: Zkontrolite, zda raskliny, trhiny, rvy atd. Pokud dojde k
potkozen pmduk(u NEBUDE produkt poskytovat apnmal furkdrastamiity Dyl oidbuin Nikdy nepouZivejte paskazeny produkt.
‘TRVANLIVOST PRI SKLADOVANI: \zhledem k podstaté materislii pouzitych v tomto vyrobku nelze stanovit jeho trvanlivost pfi

ladovint potote bude olvfvina mnoha faktory,napilad sk\ado\/a(lm\ podmmkam\ - poutivinim atd

i evﬂngmalmmba\emn teploté +10- +30°C.

mohou bhem

petovat o vyvobek ok, %

vodé a nechdte ususit na $fife pri pokojové teploté.
UKVIDACE:  souiadu s mistlegiitvou ke oo prosted:
dery t

AlERCENV Tento

v pripadé

Ejendal
NEOBSAHUJE LATEX me gunuv

INSTRUCCIONES DE Uso - CATEGORIA Il

ONSULTE LA PRIMERA PAGINA PARA OBTENER INFORMACION ESPECIFICA DEL PRODUCTO

DECLARACION DE CONFORMIDAD

Lea atentamente estas instrucciones antes de utilizar el productc. " "
Ry www.ejendals.com/conformity
indivi X=no

EXPLICACION DE LOS PIC =por
sometido a é do para el disefi
fi la proteccion especificada en EU 2016/425 con los niveles detallados
6n. Sin embar pre gt y que pued:
proporcionar proteccién completa, P que actuar con precaucié
EN388:2016 A Resistencia a fa abrasion ; GUANTES DE PROTECCION FRENTE ARIESGOS MECANICOS.
a los cortes por i i i
€ Reslstencla 3 Gesgaro fin. & mb
D. Resistencia a la puncion Min. br del guante.
[ Rgﬁl?g%ﬂ(la a |K)JS cortes TDM Min. A max F
P: la clasifi
F.Reoteccan fome a mpactos P=Aprobado  Advertencal Par uantes on dos s capas I csfcacién
ABCDEF o
e
los cortes TOM esel
resultado de rendimiento de referencia.
EN511:2006 Propiedad i Advertencia: EN 51 separadas
A.Frio convectivo Min. 0;méx.4  quenoestin e manera permarente,

B. Frio por contacto Min. 0; méx. 4
€ Penetracién de agua 0 (suspensol; EN 511 Haycuetener cudacoal E\Eg\r el guanle correcto respecto
(aprobado) ala exposicion maxima del usuario. Si no es resistente al agua, el
P e moja En ENS1L BtablaB1
ABC metros que deb Hay est
| de aisl: to térmic o frio. En la tabla incluida en
el Anexo B de EN342:2004 hay un ejemplo de este tipo de datos.
ENISO  ENISO 11640:2012. Cuero. Pruebas de solidez del color. Solidez
11640:2012 del color al frote de vaivén.
Este estandar es una prueba de la solidez del color del cuero.
€l guante es més corto que un
) ) guante esténdar con el fin de
7,

mejorar el confort para fines.
especiales; por ejemplo, trabajos
de montaje de precisién.
€N 420:2003 + C Y PRUEBA
Prueba de destreza digital: Min. 1; mx. 5

AJUSTE Y TAMARO: Todos los tamari la N4 +A1:2009 en didad, ajuste y destreza, si

no pégina. Sien la primera p: modelo corto, el

guante esténdar, con el fin de mejorar el confortpara ines especials; por ejempo, tabajos der montaje de precision. Utilice tan solo
productos de la talla adecuada. Los productos q movimiento y no

proporcionaran el nivel Gptimo de proteccion.
ALMACENAMIENTO Y
entre 10°y 30°C.

INSPECCION ANTES DEL USO: C: 8 rietas, desgarros, de color, e Siel producto
resulta daf 6n & a

VIDA UTIL: Debido a a naturaleza de los materiales uilizados en este producto no puede determinarse o o cel producto, ya
que se verd afectado por muchos factores, como las condiciones de almacenamiento, el uso, etc.

CUIDADOS Y MANTENIMIENTO: €l usuario es el tnico vespnnsable de enviar el pmdu(m apraceso del lavado mecénico después de su

un lugar seco y oscuro, dentro del paquete original, a

el prod Para cuidar
suproducto, agua laitea bi
ELIMINACION: Conforme a la Ieg\s\z(lun medianbienalloca
ENISO alergia
P i un ones alérgicas. No utilizar
Para obtener ms informacid 10 con Ejendals.

SIN LATEX Osi X no
KAsuTUsjuHiseD - KATEGOORIA I ET

UKSIKASJALIKU TOOTEINFO LEIATE ESILEHELT

Lugege enne antud toote kasutamist kdesolevat juhendit hoolikalt.

PIL 0
polnud inda isain v6imaterial aoks sobilk!

VASTAVUSDEKLARATSIOON
b wwwejendals.com/conformity
i test

X= Ei esitatud

jalik kaitse EU 2016/4

kausezaseme juures. Pidage siiski meele, et iikski eitaga tuleks alati tegutseda
ettevaatiiult
EN388:2016 A Kulumiskindlus  Min. O; Max. 4 MEHAANILISTE OHTUDE EEST KAITSVAD KINDAD Kaitsetaset

g‘ é:mﬁnﬁ‘?ﬂkuﬁus qm‘ & Max- 3 mdGdetakse kinda peopesa piirkonnast. H:Lall:‘s" Kahe- i

D. Torkekindlus Min. 0; Max. 4 1\
€ Lsikekindlus TOM  Min: A; Max. F toimivust L
e polabitug  <ASCRUlemUs vaid nitlk, samal ajal kui TOM Gikekindluse katset vdib
Kasitleda vordiustulemusena.
ABCDEF

EN511:2006 Omadus KAITSEtase  Hoiatus! EN 511:2006: kui kinnas koosneb erinevatest osadest,

A Vastupidavus kiilmale Min. 0; Max. 4 mis pole jaadavalt thendatud, kehtib toimivus- ja kaitsetase ainut
B. Vastupidavus kokkupuutele tervikule, EN 511: Sobiva kinda valimisel peab olema ettevaatik ja

kiilma pinnaga Min. 0; Max. 4 kaaluma maksimaalseid riske, millega kasutaja kokku puutub. Kui
C.Veekindius 0 (Puudulik); - kinnas ei ole veekindel, vdib kinnas kaotada méjaks saades oma
1 (Piisav) _isoleervad omadused. EN511:2006 Lisa 8 tabels B1 on toodud

d tingimustes

vajaliku soojusisolatsiooni vahel. EN342 2004 Llsas B manud (abells on toodud selised naidisandmed
EN IS0 11640:2012 - Nahk- isivuse Katsed - Varvipiisivus

See standard holmab naha varvipiisivus katset
Kinnas on eriotstarbelise to6
- néiteks detailsust eeldavate
koostetdode - lintsustamiseks
standardsest kindast lihem.

+ )l
Uiikuvustest: Min. 1; Max. 5
SOBIVUS JA SUURUSE! uurused vastavad mugavuse, sobivuse ja likuvuse osas EN 420:2003+A1:2009 standardile,
kui esilehel pole margitud teisiti. Kui esikiiliel on toodud ihikese on

eeldavate koostetbode standardsest dke ainult tooteid. Liiga Iodvalt vdi pingul
olevad tooted piravad liikumist ja ei paku optimaalset kaitset.
 Ideaalsed on kuivas 4

hemikus +10° - +30
KONTROLLIGE ENNE KASUTAMIST: Veenduge, et kindal poleks auke, pragusid, rebendeid, varvimuutust jne. Kui toode on kahjustatud

ratud t6ttu ef saa toote eluiga tapselt Kun i mitmed
tegurid nagu hmui ngm‘\used kasutus jne.
ise parast igat kuna tundmatud
o 4 mojutada kilmas
fees 2 putada patemperaturingérie kuvam:
KASUTUSELT KORVALBAMINE: 3tuvalt konaest keskonnanduetest

tud vdivad pohjustad: markide
iimnerisel.( i i Ejendalsiga

e sisatoa LaTeksiT  [Jian Kl
HASZNALATI UTASITAS - II. KATEGORIA
LASD: TERMEKSPECIFIKUS INFORMACIOK CIMLAPJA

Atermék haszndlata eltt figyelmesen olvassa el ezeket az utasitésokat, ~ MEGFELELGSEGI NYILATKOZAT
ey vt jendals.com/conformity

veszélyre X=Nem tesztelték, vagy a vizsgdlati

APIKTOGRAMOK A 0=Aminimalis

médszer nem volt megfelels a kesztyi kivitele vagy anyaga szempontjébal
Figyelmeztetés! €2t a terméket a EU 2016/425 altal i terveztek, melynek
Arra azonban mindig gondoljon, hogy a PPE egyik eleme sem ny(jthat teljes védelmet, ezért mindig legyen 6vatos, ha kockdzatnak
van kitéve.

EU 2016/425, con i lvelli dettagliati di

in grado di
prendere precauzioni quando si é esposti a isch

EN388:2016 A.Resistenza allabrasione Min. 0; Max 4 ‘GUANTI DI PROTEZIONE CONTRO | RISCHI MECCANICL |
esi enululmnalzmanmomxs el di i ONTRO

enza allo strappo Min. O; . !
Resistenza alia perfars: 3 Vax 4 del guant ! Per i guant
2 Resistenza al taglio da lama TOM Min. A; Max. F N
(EN1S013957)

Protezione da impatto P=superato

Perla Smussatura durante i test di resistenza al mglm,

ABCDEF i test festdi
resistenza a taglio ToM e lsttod fermento dell pres(azmne

EN511:2006 Proprieta Prestazioni  Attenzione! EN 511:2006: se il guanto & composto da parti separate
. Freddo convettivo ; Max. 4 che non sono interconnesse in modo permanente, i livelli di prestazioni
B. Freddo da contatto Min. 0; Max.4 e la protezione valgono solo per finsieme completo. EN 511 Si deve
¢ - 2

z

acqua 0 scegliere il in
1 delfutente. Se n
il guanto pud perdere \e Sue proprieta isolanti se Dagnalo La ENS11:2006 annesso B tabella B mostra vari
ABC  parametrida prendere Gl stu 2 questi parameti e il ivello

Giscments ormico protegg difreddo.La B della EN342:2004
& un esempio di tai dati,

ENISO  ENISO 11640:2012 - Pelle - Test di solidita del colore - Solidita

11640:2012 del colore a cicl di sfregamento va-e-vier
esta norma consiste in un test per determinare la solcita del

e dela pelle
11 prodotto & pit corto di un
guanto standard, al fine di
migliorarne la comodita per
scopi speciali, ad esempio lavori
di montageio i precisione.
+

GENERALI € METODI DI PROVA

Test di destrezza: Min. 1; Max. 5

VESTIBILITA € TAGUIE: Senon diversamente ndicato nellaprima pagina, ttte e misure sono conformiala N 420.2003+A1:2009

per comfort, vestibilita Se sulla prima pagi isinclo i prodotto & pil corto di un guanto

standard, al fine di migliorame la comodita per scopi speciali, ad esempio lavori di montaggio di precisione. Indossare solo prodotti

el tagin contett. | 1060t appo g o 10990 et mteranno | movimento @ non forirannollveloottimale di protezione.
: Le condizioni di ideali sono in un buio nella confezione

originale, tra +10°C e +30°C.
CONTROLLARE PRIMA DELL'USO: Verificare che i fori, trappi Seil prodotto &
danneggiato, NON fornira la
DURATA DI CONSERVAZIONE: La natura dei materiali che
 in quanto verra fattori, quali le condizioni di conservazione, dl utilizzo, ecc.
CURA el Tutil 6
sconosci i relativi . Per la cura del prodotto, rac-
elasci [
SMALTIMENTO: Secondo le normative ambientali locali,

ALLERGENI: O o [ llergiche. Non usare in
aaso 3. Per maggiori )
SENZA LATTICE [ si X no

NAUDOJIMO INSTRUKCIA - Il KATEGORIJA

UGIAU INFORMACIJOS APIE GAMIN] RASITE PIRMAME PUSLAPYJE

ATITIKTIES DEKLARACIJA
[N

Pradédami naudoti $j gaminj, atidZiai perskaitykite instrukcija. ‘www.gjendals.com)conformity

emiau, negu
metodas netiko pirstiniy modeliui, medziagai
ispejir Sis gaminys turi EU ), tikslius jo

semiau. Vis d | kad joks AAP , todél visuomet reikia bt

3

APSAUGINES PIRSTINES NUO MECHANINIO POVEIKIO. Apsaugos.

lySimui Min. 5.4
3 Dot i O ks, 4
EE msoalrg.;sx; {pjovimui TOM Min. A; Maks. F nebitinai rodo iSornio sluoksnio mamk\ensnkas Atiekant

Apsauga s smagl, P=Tikama yra tik orientaciniai, 0 TOM Fsparumo Awuwmams testasya
ABCDEF nuorodinis nasumo rezultat;
Savybé Savybes Ispeji 511:2006; 5 daro , kurios
A. Konvekciniam $aliui Min. 0; Maks. 4 néra viena nuo kitos neatskiriamos, [haraklerlsnkulyg\a\ ir apsauga
B. Kontaktiniam 3alciui M . 0; Maks. 4 galioja uk visam komplektui. EN 511 ¥pat atidial reia inktis tikamas
C.Vandens skverbimuisi 0 (netinka); ~ pirstine: pau etekti
1 (llnka] savo \zol\a(lmusavyblu fosnéra atsparios vandemm el zuns B
1 vairis parametrai, tam tikras sasajas tarp
ABC Sw parametry i Silumines fzolacios Iygmens, eikalingo apsaugotinuo e Exaaz20018 pneda lenteleje

pateiktas tokiy duomeny pavyz
ENISO  ENISO 11640:2012 - Oda- Spalvinio atsparumo testai - Spal-
11640:2012 vinio atsparumo testai trynimo ciklams.
is standartas yra odos spalvinio atsparumo testas
$i pirstine trumpesné uZ
standarting tam, kad teikty
¢ ) patogumg tam tikromis salygomis,
[/ pavyzdziui, atliekant smulk\us

surinkimo, montavimo darbu
€N 420:2003 + A1:2009 APsAualNes PIRSTINES, BENDRIE)IREIALAVIMAI R BANDYMU METODAI
Pirsty miklumo testas: Min. 1; Maks.

€N 386:2016 Q‘ oS ben ellendlds i 0 ,.".‘SI 4 Veéobkeszivo MECHANKA KOCKIIZATOK. A vedeimi TINKAMI DYDZIAL: Visi dydziai ks €N 420200341 , tinkamumo i pirs . jeigu pirmame.
i zilardsag Min, 0; m; 4 P ey i puslapyj kitaip nurodyta, simbolis, tai i pmme standartine
5.5 axsssiallsslxemzir;lleulleeng s i Mm'"i‘ 4 b tam,kad tei m . pavyzdiiu , montavimo darbus. Devékite tk tinkamo
(Nt e tilczi. A vagasalosagiteszt sord 5 tompul Laisvos a per tinés varzys judesius ir apsaugos.
oces el vedelem PoMegfelelt L ) ) : Geriausia laikytisausoje ir tamsioje vietoje originaloje pakuotéje nuo +10° ki +30° C.
ABCDEF igavigs e TOM i yetan A : a frckimy, pesimy s
EN511:2006 Tula N511:2006 haa a it o e .
A Mln 0; max. 4 41l, melyek nincsenek tartésan dsszekapcsolva, ateuesmnenyszm(ek TINKA naudojamos nes jam jtakg daro jvairds
max 4 ésavédelem coak a telies ogységre vonatkoznak. € veiksniai vz, alkymo salygos, nawdojimasitt o ) )
C. Viz behatolasa 0 (nem' elelt A megfelels keszty( kivalasztasandl figyelembe keH v PRIEZIORA: mechaniniu b m
megy 1 (megfelelt) s poor gal wreti tiekant jialtame
d elveszi Skénességs AZENST. Jléklet B1. t3bla vandenwemsnzmmnu pakabius at vives kambario temperatioje
ABC v 5 v , sxeket dlant terek ds 2 ISMETIMAS: Pagal vietos aplinkos apsaugos jstatymus
" " : e e athat st s Nenaudokite, jei oda labai jautri, Daugiau
tiblszatibon informacijs gausite, susisieke su Ejendals
ENISO  ENISO 116402012 - Bor- Szintartsagi vizsgalatok - Szin- TP NE
11640:2012 tartésag valtakoz6 iranyd dorzsdléssel szemben. BE LATEKSO =] X
€2a szabviny a bér szintartossagat vizsgala, .
ke Wﬂegysmgvényug eatvizsedl LIETO3ANAS INSTRUKCIJA - Il KATEGORIJA
aol ) Keszyinélrvideod hogy LAI UZZINATU STKAKU INFORMACHU PAR IZSTRADAJUMU, SKAT. PIRMO LAPU
W) nyeimesetd egyen ioneges
célokra vald hasznélatnal - példaul e
finom szerelési munkndl, Pirms izstradajuma lieto3anas rapigi |z|aswet 30 mstrukcl u. ::i:miﬁ::ﬂ:ﬁffmmny
EN 420:2003 + A1:2009 VEDOKESZTY( - ALTALA ES VIZSGALAT PIKTOGRAMMU SKAIDROJUMS 0 = zem islS i nav
Ujigyességiteszt:Min ;max. 5
Ay sszes méret a2 o Ggvesség iesniegts testasanai, vai af testésanas metode nav piemérota cimdu uzbivei vai materialam
£U 2016/425, preciz o ir
szempontiébol, o nincs ms fetintetve a cimlapon. Ha a ovid modell szlmbu\uma \alhawa apon akorokesztydegy bt e Ghori o e

legyen kiilonl unkénal,
Csak megfeleld méretii terméket hasznalion. A til laza vagy tul szoros !ermek Korltozza a mozgasban, & nem biztosita az upumalns
védelmi szintet.
TAROLAS €5 SZALL

SZALLITAS: NG +10°C és +30°C kozott
ELLENRZES HASZNALAT Emrr. Ellendrizze, hogyakeszxyun nem lathatol

rolay
e lyukak, repedesek Szakadasuk szinelvaitozas stb. Haa

termék megseri, akkor NEM nyijt optimalis rt meg kell semmisiteni, terméke
EUTARTHATOSAG: A termeknél haszndlt anyagok termeszetéel adadon a termék éltiartamat nem lehet meghatrozn, mivel
szdmos tényezGnek sz kitéve, mint pldiul ol Krimények, haxzna\a! stb.
felel 2 temekhasandiatu sért, mivel
i ljuk, hogy a
terméket érdeke! itse at hideg vizben, majd
ARTALMATLANITAS: A helyi kornyezetvédelmi szabdlyozisnak meg!eleluen
EN IS0 21420: allergidt okozhat
ék ol is gl reakciok potencd dzatd ik Talérzéke-
égeseté 4 4 Acidkért vegye fel Ejendals vl

LATEXMENTES Owcen X nines

IsTRUZIONI DUSO - CATEGORIA 11 IT
PER INFORMAZIONI SPECIFICHE SUL PRODOTTO, VEDERE LA PAGINA ANTERIORE
DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITA|
ey www.ejendals.com/conformity
duale dato X-

Leggere attentamente le istruzioni prima di utilizzare questo prodotto.
SPIEGAZIONE DEI PITTOGRAMMI 0 = Al di minimo di ioni perl pe
metodo di ione oil

o

ar isku, ir jaievero piesardziba.

EN388:2016 A.Nodilumizturiba Min. 0; Maks. 4 aMDI AIZSARDZTBAI PReT nenfxmsnen RISKIEM.
B. Noturiba pret iegriezumiem Min. 0; Maks. 5 imdu
5 Notiiba bret PuceuEn Maks 4" 2o, Bridinalumsi Dvu irtetieri cinde vlipanga
E. Noturiba Sret iegriezumiem TOM Mvn A Maks F EN 388:2016 klasifikacija ne vienmér atspogulo
wlsmdi.h - PeAtbilst slana ekspluatacijas fpasibas. Notrulinasanai Dalgnesanas
izsardziba pret triecieniem i inds spéjas testa laika, \ztur‘bastastalezuhau i tikai
ABCDEF orentEjos bet rezulit
Ejcsi bet e i
EN511:2006 Ipa?ba Ekspluatacijas ipasibas 3 S1T2006: 20 a skam dalam, k:
A. Vispargjs aukstums Min. 0; Maks. 4 el pasibe
B. Tiess aukstums Min. 0; Maks. eni amecasukaluzwsu salikto izstradajumu. EN S11: If rapigi
[ ksanas 0 (nezid.); 1 (izd.) j izvelei, pemot véra
autbas meni.Ja ta mitrinot cimdu, tas

var zaudét izolejos3s pasibas. Standarta ENS11:2006 Pielicuma 8 Tobul BL i noraditi vairaki parametri, kas i janem

ABC

VEra
aizsardzibai aukstos apstak] 4 pielikuma B tabula i piemrs

NISO  ENISO 11640:2012 — Ada—Krasu noturibas testi — Krasu
11640:2012 noturiba pret bersanas cikliem.

is standarts ir adas krasu noturibas tests.
Cimdi i fsaki par standarta
3 ) cimdiem, lai nodroginatu komfortu
7,

pagiem mérkiem, pieméram,
precizas montaZas darbiem.
EN 420:2003 + A1:2009 IMDI - IGA G METODES
Pirkstu kustiguma tests: Min. 1; Maks. 5




ZMERI UN TO IZVELE: s vien Dwmaja 1ap3 nav noradits sava
un kustiguma Ja pitmaia lap3 simbols, tad
nmmem i palelngtukomiort | \pas\em merkiem,peméram darbiem. Java\ka jeme

ligi vai parak ciesi izstradajumi 3 dzib:
uznu«BBANA UN TRANSP
PARBAUDE PIRMS LIETOSANA!
tiek bojats, tas vairs n
GLABASANAS ILGUMS: §a1a vroduk(a izmantoto ma(sna\u

ki idzi faktori, piemér:

i e atfst standartam €N 420.2003+A1:2009 attiechs uz
ki par standarta
o rsadsums

ai ra no +10° fidz_+30°C.
arbaudiet, vai nmda e caunmu st pﬁsumu  Ki3su izmainu un citu bojajumu. Ja zstradajums

Toas nozimé 1o, ka 1 produkta alposanas laiku nevar noteikt, 0o

i mé; azgasanai péc lietosanas, jo nezinamas
vielas lietoganas laika var piesarmot pvoduklu un var ietekmét produkta veiktspgjas imeni. G ripétos par produktu, iesakam to skalot
auksta ddeni un Zavet istabas femperatira

imds satur oo Kotk vt it alergiju
ar saturet vielas, kas var izrisit lietot,ja i paradiusa: atas Jutib
pazimes. Lai uzzinatu vairak, sazinieties ar uznémum “€jendals”

NESATUR LATEKsU [] 1A Xne

GEBRUIKSAANWIZING - CATEGORIE 11
ZIE VOORPAGINA VOOR PRODUCTSPECIFIEKE INFORMATIE

Lees deze handleiding aandachtig door voordat u dit product gebruikt. CONFORMITEITSVERKLARING
B www.ejendals. mm/mn formi

VERKLARING VAN DE PIC = Onder het mi het X=
Niet onderviorpen aan de test of testmethode is niet geschikt uoor het ontwerp of materiaal van de handschoen
Dit product te bepalen die 016/425 met het
d Houd echter atid n g Kele PBM-item volledigs
bescherming kan bieden en dat altij moet risied's,
EN3882016 4 Sljtvastheid Min. 0; Max. 4 BESCI HOENEN TEGEN MECHANISCHE RISICO'S.
Snijweerstand ax. 5 i an
( Scneur theid .
D. Perforatieweerstand Min. 0; Max. 4 r tweeof
Ee.arln ‘6"125?3?"‘1 TDM Min. A; Hax F meer lagen geeft.
Door het bot
+Schokbescheming ~ P=Geslaagd 0 CERR S0 : i
ABCDEF terwjlde TDM
is dat dent als referente.
EN511:2006 Eigenschap Prestatie Waarschuwingl EN 511; 2006; als de handschoen bestaat uit

A.Convectiekoude  Min. 0; Max.4 losse delen die niet permanent met elkaar 2ijn verbonden, gelden
B. Contactkoude Min. 0; Max. 4 de prestatieniveaus en de bescherming alleen voor de complete
C.Waterpenetratie 0 (Niet voldaan); constructie. EN 511: Wees zorguuldig b het kiezen van de juiste
choen met betrekking tot de maximale gebruikersblootstelling.
Indien niet waterdicht kan de handschoen zijn isolerende eigenschappen verliezen als hij nat wordt. ENS11:
ABC 2006 Bilage B tabel B.1 toont versc Onderzoeken hebben
toond vereist is voor
bescherming in koude. De tabelin bilage B van EN342:2004 is een en voarbesidvan dergelijke gegevens.
NISO  EnlSO 11640:2012 - Leder - Tests voor kleurvastheid - Kleurvas-
11640:2012  theid bij cycli van heen-en-weer wrijven.
Deze normis een test van de leurvastheid van het leer.
De handschoen is korter dan een
3 standaamhandszhoen,(enemde
7,

het comfort te verbeteren voor
bijzondere doeleinden - bijvoor-
bl b fin montagewerk

N

\/ingemamvgﬁemmsm Min, 1; Max. 5

PASVORM EN MATEN: Alle maten voldoen aan de norm EN ISO EN 420:2003+A1:2009 voor comfort, pasvorm en beweeglijkheid, als
deze zaken niet worden toegelicht op de voorpagina. Als het symbool voor het korte model wordt weergegeven op de voorpagina, is
de handschoen korter dan een standaardhandschoen, teneinde het comfort te verbeteren voor bijzondere doeleinden - bijvoorbeeld
b fijn montagewerk. Draag alleen de producten in een geschikte maat. Producten die te os of te strak zitten, beperken de beweging
bieden niet het optimale beschermingsniveau.

OPSLAG EN TRANSPORT: De producten kunnen het beste worden d plaats, in de

verpakking tussen +10°- +

INSPECTE VOR HE GEBRUIK: Contolerof ten, barsten, scheuren, vertoont. Indien
het product het NIET de opt moet het: Gebruik nooit een beschad
product,

HOUDBAARHEIDSDATUM: De aard van de materialen die in dit product zijn gebruikt, houdt in dat de. Ievensduuv van dit product niet
kan worden bepaald aangezien deze beinvloed wordt door vele factoren zoals opslagomstandigheden, gebruik
ONDERHOUD EN VERZORGING: De gebruiker draagt alleen d et versteken va et poduct

tidens het gebruik
het

het product product te verzorgen, rad
drogen bi kamertemperatur.
VERWIIDERING: \/u\gens de plaatselijke milieuwetgeving.

en aan een waslin te

EN IS0 21420: De handschoen bevat natuurrubber dat allergie kan veroorzaken
kunnen vormen. Niet gebruiken in

geval van tekenen voor meer t op met Ejendals,

LATEX VRI) Oves Xl ceen

INSTRUKCJE UzvTKOWANIA - KATEGORIA 11
SPECYFIKACJA PRODUKTU ZNAJDUJE SIE NA STRONIE PIERWSZE|

Przed rozpoczeciem uzytkowania produktu nalezy doktadnie przeczytal  DECLARACAO DE CONFORMIDADE

INSTRUCTIUNI DE UTILIZARE - CATEGORIA 11
CONSULTATI PRIMA PAGINA PENTRU INFORMATII SPECIFICE PRODUSULUI
DECLARATIE DE CONFORMITATE
I wwwejendals.com/conformity

Parcurgeti cu atentie aceste instructiuni inainte de utilizarea produsulu.

EXPLICATII PRIVIND PICTOGRAMELE
upu

ub nivelul mini 3 pentru

D
! Acest pr e conceput prtect specficatn EU 2016/425 piid ectipamentul ndiidual de
protectie, Jos. tinefi ¢ nic individual de protectie nu
i fie completd si, prin urmare, i d in momentul expunerii fa riscuri,

€N 388:2016 Rezls\en{a la abraziune Min. 0; Msax 4 nMu$| DE PRUTELTIE IMPOTRIVA| RISCURILOR MECANICE.
2R

4 la éleeMln 0; Ma)
ezistents la ripere in. G Max 4
r'n z H

.4 Avertisment!In cazul ménusior cu doud sau mai multe stratur,

[ : Max.
GIEIEL performanta sratu exteior Pentyu métirea n tmpul testului de
- Protectie la Impact P=! R‘“" rezistena taere ezultateletestulii Coup au doar o inicator, in
ABCDEF timp ce testul TO! 3
EN’511:2006 PROPRIETATE PERFORMANTA Avertisment!EN 51.1:2006:n cazul increminisa
A-Rezistenta Ia frig de convectie Min. 0; Max. 4 unt
B.Revistonts a fig o contact  Min. O; Max. 4 peranent ivelrle 6 peformontssi godul de potecie
C Permeailtate la ap3 0 (Respins): 1 (Admis) _ se apics doa in cazul ansamblurior complete. EN 511
Alegeficu ten funci 3 utizatorului, Dac nu este impermeabil,
manusaTsi poate plerde proprietafle d izolare dac3 este ud. ENS11:2006 Anexa B tabelul B.1 conine diferfi
ABC  parametri care trebuie luafi i considerare. Studiil au inicat anumite corelafintre acesti paramesi si nivelul de
izolatie termici necesar pentru asigurarea protectiein condificu temperatri scazute. Tabelul menfionat in Anexa
B1a EN342:2004 constituie un exemplu de astfel de date
ENISO  ENISO 11640:2012 - Piele - Teste pentru rezistenta
11640:2012  culorilor - Rezi Ta ciluri de
n directi opuse.
st sandad et un et et cuoror el
Manusa este mai scurts dec:
3 ) ménusa standard pentru a
”,

spori confortul pentru utilizari
speciale - de exemplu, lucrari fine
de monta

DE PROTECTIE - CE S| METODE DE TESTARE
Test privind dexteriatea degetelor: Min. 1; Max. 5
POTRIVIRE $1 DIMENSIONARE: Toate dimensiunile respectd EN i tr
deeritatea dacs use xplic e prima paging in aauln care simbolul privnd modell scurt este inicat pe prima paging, manusa
spor utiizar speciale - de exemplu, ucrari fine de montal. Purtati
prea largi sau p i nu ofera

oo
el optim de protectie.

st in conditi uscate si i in ambalajul original,la temperaturi
cuprinsefntre +10°

VERIFICARE INAINTE OE unleAnE. Verificati dacs manusile nu prezinta gaun ﬂs\m rupturi, modificéri le culorietc. In cazul n care
produsul este deteriorat, acesta NU va oferi protectie optima si

PERIOADA DE VALABILITATE: Natura materialelor utilizate i acest produs va<e \muos\b 13 determinarea durate de viata a acestui
produs, deoarece aceasta va i afectata de mulfi factori,

“ 3 dups deoare
in izéri s pot afecta 3 e pr
legislatia nconjursi
N ISO 3 fuc natural, I
ALERGEN: 1 lergice. Nu utiizati produsul
nca Contactafi fi supl

FARA LATEX Ooa X nu
POKYNY NA PouZiTIE - KATEGORIA Il
PRE INFORMACIE SPECIFICKE PRE PRODUKT POZRI PREDNU STRANU

VYHLASENIE O ZHODE

Pred pouZitim tohto produktu si pozorne preitajte tieto pokyny & wnjendal, mm/mnmmy
= Nebol

VYSVETLENIE PIKTOGRAMOV 0 = Pod minimélnou trovi

podrobené testovacian 4 pre né Sirukavice

Varovanel Tento produkt v norme EU 2016/425 i ti
. %e ¥iadna polozka osobnyt i nemase poseytovat Gpind ochvanu a i

wystaveni izlkam e utné vidy dodiavat opatmost.

EN388:2016 A.Odolnost votj odrenindm Min. 0 Max. 4 OCHRANNE RUKAVICE CHRANIACE PRED MECHANICKYMI
Sdolnost vod] prerezaniu Min. O B pzkam. Urovne ochrany st merané v oblast dane rukavice.
2 Sdoinost vod Fostmti i 6 1.
5. Odolnost Vo prepichnutiy Min: 0 Mex 4 _ Varovaniel

€ Qdolnost' ot prerezaniu TOM Min. A; Max. scia EN i g
FN 15013997), i V prig i G i
Ochrana pmd narazom P= Uspesny pne(hnd e e johr o ke
ABCDEF i i poti prerezaniu TOM.
EN511:2006 Vlastnost’ Vykonnost'  Varovaniel EN 511:2006: ak sa rukavica sklada zo samostatnyjch
A. Konvektivny chlad  Min. 0; Max. 4  asti, ktoré nie su trvalo spojené, uvedené drovne vykonnostia
B.Kontaktny chiad  Min. 0; Max. 4 ochrana platia en pre dplne zostaveny produkt, EN 511: Pri vibere

C. Prienik vody 0 (Zlyhanie); 1 (Uspech) ~ sprévne] rukavice vzhtadom k maximlnemu vystaveniu pouZivatela
zachovavajte opatrnost. Ak nie je rukavica vodotesna, maze prijej namozeni dojst k strate izolacnych viastnosti.
Norma EN511:2006, dodatok B, tabufka B.1 znazorfiuje rézne parametre, ktoré je nutné zohfadnit. Stidie

ponizsze instrukcje. o ) i wwejendals.com/conformity ABC  preukzai existenciusich vztaho medzi /it paremetram arovou tepelne zliiekord e potrebnd
e Luwnr'l_uv:yg— hrony znajduie sie na poskytovanie ochrany v chladnom prostred. dodatku B normy
zagrozenia. X = rekawica nie: priklad takjchto dajou.
Ostrzezenie! P 0tak, aby zapewinial ochrone ¢ . od ENISO  ENISO 11640: 2012 - Koza - Testy na stalost farieb - Stalost
2016/425. i pamigtac, ze 2godnosc 2 w PP hrony, 11640:2012 farieb v cykloch trenia tam a spét’
» ostroznosc. Téonoms s poutiva pre skisey stalofarebosti usni
EN 388:2016 13 12 abraziune Min, 0; Max. 4 REKAWICE CHRONIACE PRZED ZAGROZENIAMI MECHANICZNYMI Rukavica je kratSia ako bezr
X 3 a e rukavica, aby poskytovala
e I e i _;x .4 Ostrzezeniel Diarekavic 2 dwiems ub kikoma warstiami ogoina ) tepsie ponodiie pr poutitina
€ Rezistents Ia Faiere TOM Min A: Max. F Kiasyfikacia namvy EN 388:2016 nie musi odponiadat otomoni osabitné utely, naprikiad pri
N 15013997) X Jakoci jemnej montaznej praci.
3 = o
pog;f"va:ywzed wynik |, p ik oup” 003 + A1:2009 UCHRANNE RUKAVICE - VSEOBECNE POZIADAVKY A TESTOVACIE METODY
ABCDEF natomiast i x5

testu odpormosc na przeciecia metodg TOM.
EN 511:2006 whs wosci Poziom  SKUTECZNOSCI  Ostrzezenie! EN 511:2006: jezelirekawice skiadajg siez réznych
A. Zimno konwekcyjne Min. 0; Maks. 4 elementéuw, ktdrych nie pofaczono na state, poziomy jakosci i
B.Zimno kontaktowe  Min. 0; Maks. 4 skutecznosc ochrony odnosi sie do kompletnego zestawu. EN
C. Przenikanie wody 0 (tak); 1 (nie)  511: przy starannym doborze rekawic nalezy wziaé pod uwage
maksymalny stopier zagrozenia uzytkownika. Rekawica nie jest wodoodporna, jej zamoczenie moze spowodowac
uats whciwosd lzolcyfych, EN SL1:2006, zacani B tbeta B pokazue ézne paamety e alezy
ABC  uwzglednic. i pomiedzy
termiczne] wymagane] do ochrony w niskich temperaturach, Tabeli w zafaczniku 8 normy EN 342:2004 pnda]e
prayklady zaleznosci,
ENISO  ENISO11640:2012Skéra wynvawiuna—aadanie odpornosci
11640:2012 s i

posuwisto-zwrots
Tanorma dotyczy oadinia ‘odpornosci barwy skéry.
Rekawica krotsza od rekawicy stant
3 ) ardowel, przeznaczona do zastosowatt
”,

specjalnych; zapewnia wigkszy kom-
fort podczas wykonywania na przyklad
recyzyjnych prac montazowych,
€N 420:2003 + A1:2009 REKAWICE OCHRONNE - WYMAGANIA OGOLNE | METODY TESTOWANIA
Klasyfikacja zrecznosci palcow: Min. 1; Maks
DOPASOWANIE 1 ROZMIAR: Weeystiie roziany s zgodne 2 noma EN 420,20034A1:2009 okreajacg wymagania dotyczace
komfortu, dopasowania | zrecznosci, jezeli nie wyjasniono inaczej na plenuszsstonie Jezeli na stronie pierviszej znajduje sie symbol
modelu o skmmnej dlugosc, rekawica jest krdtsza od rekawi jalnych; zapewnia
prayklad prac Produit nalezy nosic wyk
i

ym rozmiarze. byt luéne
PRZECH +Najlepie] Ew opakowaniu, w
temperaturze od ~lu° do

KONTROLA PRZED Utvaiem: Na\ezy sprawdzic rekawice pod katem dziur pekniec, ozdare, przebarwieitp. Jezeli Dmduk( zostt
uszkodzony, ¢ utylizowany. Nigdy

OKRES mwmscl Ze wagledu na charakter wtym produkc 2 ¢jego i i
poniewaz zalezy ona od wielu czynnikéw, takich ]ak min. warunki prze(hnwywama i'sposcb uzylknwama

PIELEGNACIA| KONSERWAC: Uy raniu

uzyciu ¢ \tytkowanlal whlywaé r poziomy skutecznosci produktu

W celach pielegnadji j wodzie i suszen P pokojowej.

UTYUZAG: Zgodrie 2 okalnym przepisami dotyczacymi ochvony rodowiska naturainego,

€N IS0 21420: De handschoen bevat natuurrubber dat allergie kan veroorzaken

ALERGENY: P awi alergiczne], W przypadku
nalezy zaprzestac uz inform imyo

kontakt z firma Ejendals

NIE ZAWIERA LATEKSU [Jtak [X] NiE

MERANIE A URCENIE VELKOSTI: \I§etky velkosti zodpovedaji norme EN 420:2003+A1:2009 z hfadiska pohodia, velkosti a

obratnosti, ak nie je uvedené inak na prednej strane. Ak je na prednej strane vedeny symbol pre kratky model, rukavica je kratsia

ako beznd rukavica, aby poskytovala \Ep§le pohodiie pi pouti na osabitné utely, naprikiad pr jemne] montéznq préci. Pousiuajte
pohyblivor

len produkty vhodnej vefkosti, Produkty, p é alebo prils tesn '
optiméinu troved ochrany.

PREPRAVA A SKLADOVANIE: a baleni pri teplote +10 - +30°C.
KONTROLA PRED POUZY i ny farby a pod. Ak dojde k
poskoden produktu, rodukt NEBUDE Doskytuva\ ‘optimainu funkénost a mal by byrzhkwdwany Nikdy nepouZivaite poskodeny
produkt

TRVANLIVOST PRI SKLADOVANI: Vizhfadom na viastnosti materilov pouzitych v tomto produkte nie je mozné jeho trvanlivost uréit,
pretoze bude ovplyvnena mnohymi faktormi, ako st podmienky skladovania, sposob pouzivana atd

STAROSTLIVOST A UDRZBA: Poutzivater ‘23 vystaveni it
byt j neznd atie vy é i jrobku. Co sa
tyka star i fporic: am opla produkt it pri izbovej teplote.
UKVIDACIA: V s fuou tkaicou sa Zivotné
§ kautuk, ktory mozZe spo alergie
'ALERGENY: Tento produkt 2k, é mo t riziko z hfadisk: i i Zivajte v pripade
i fals i jte spolocnost Ejendals.

NeoBsAHUJE LATEX []Ano [X] Ziaony

NAVODILA zA uPoRABO - KATEGORIJA 11

INFORMACIJE O IZDELKU SO NA VOLJO NA PRVI STRANI

Pred uporabo izdelka skrbno prebente ta navodila. 1ZJAVA 0 SKLADNOSTI
‘wwejendalscom/conformity
RAZLAGA PIKTOGRAMOV 0= X= zenov presks
obiioali
Opozorilo! Ta zdelek je zasnovan za zagotavlane zastite, opredel 4 i 22t sonavedene
Stevat s stite,

\Vend:
morate biti ob izpostavjanju tveganju vedno previd
EN388:2016 A Odpomast proiobrabi Nojm. Gl 4 VAROUALNE ROKAICE A2
8. odpornost proti prerezu Najm 0 naf 45 TVEGAN]!. Ravni zaéi

. nal

1T0 PRED MEHANSKIMI

5 Gdpormost prot eaniu naim Opozorilo! Za okavice 2 dvema ali vet plastmi splosna

t prot a
o ormogt Bron beresu Naj oM. : nalv.F Kasifach

[ o
aicita pred Udarcl P=pozitivno ecpomestiraureze ezt oo coupele indikativni,
ABCDEF  medtem oglivosti

mEm

Opozorilo! EN 511:2006: te so rokavice sestavljene iz locenih
onvekeijski mraz najm. 0; naijv. 4 delov, ki niso trajno povezani, veljajo ravni zmogljivost
B. Kontaktni mraz najm. 3 zasite samo 2a celotni skiop. EN 511: Skrbno morate izbrati
€. Vodoodpormost O (neuspesna); 1 (uspesno) ustrezne rokauice pr njuedj izpostavienost uporabnika. Ce
ni vodoodporna, . ko je mokra, izgubi Tabela B.1 v Dodatku B k standardu EN
511:2006 prikazuje razlitne parametre, ki jih morate upuitevsu Vraziskavah so bile ugotovljene dolotene povezave
ABC  med temi parametri in ravnmi toplotne lzu\atue Do(rebne 2a zaito v hladnih pogojih. Tabela, podana v Dodatku B k
standardu EN 342:2004, je primer taksnih p
€N IS0 11640:2012 - usnje - preskus ndpomosu barve - odpor-
nsm zu:z nost barve na cikle drgnjenja naprej in nazaj.
Ta standard je preskus odpornosti barve usnja
Rokavice so krajse od
E ; obicajnih rokavic, zato je pri
7,

EN 511:2006 Lastnost Zmngljivos!
A. K

posebnih namenih njihova
uporaba udobnej$a -na primer pri
nalan(nem nsestavlonly

zruzozoo uu €-SPLOSNE
Preskus giblj pmw najm. 1; najv. 5

TESNOST IN VEUIKOST. vse vlkost 5, ot , tesnost in gibljivost, sk ardom EN 4

toni pojasnjeno na prvi stran. Ce e na pM strani pmkazan simbol kratkega modela, so rokavice \tafSe 04 abiini rokavc, ato je i
posebnih h uporaba er pri Nosite samo izdelke primene velikost. lzdelki,
ki 50 prevet oprijei ali ohlapn, je in ne bod zaiite.

sHRANlevANle IN TRANSPORT: Najbolje hranitiv suhem n termem prostoru v prvotni embalai, pri temperaturi med +10 in

3 ol vrokauic ik

k,raztrganin, . Ce je izdelek poskodovan, NE bo

ROK UPORABNOSTI: Zarad astnosti materilov, iz kateri j izdelanta zdelek, ni mogote doloitfoka uporabostitega zdelka, 52
nanj vplwamsxevnm dejavmkl npr. pogoji skladisZenja, nain uporabe ipd.

osi po uporabi,saj med
uporabor onesnazo o wplivajo na utinkovitost izdelka. Priporozamo, perete v hladni vodi = ip
sobni temperaturi
ODI.MMNI(' Sdatno 2lokaino okolsko oradso

ko
ALERGERI T o tveganje za nastanek
X Vet informacijje na 3

BREZ LATEKSA [JJA X no.

KULLANIM TALIMATLARI - KATEGORI Il TR
URDNE 6260 BILGILER ICIN ON SAYFAYA BAKINIZ

Bu iiriinii kullanmadan énce bu talimatlan dikkatlice okuyun. UYGUNLUK BEVANI .
& wwicjendals.com)/conformity

SIMGELERIN ACIKLAMASI 0 = llgili tehlike igin ltinda X= Test edilmedi test yontemi

eldiven tasanmina veya malzemesine uygun degil

Uyaril Bu Grtin, asagda ile, U 1 sailayacak sekilde Ancak

hibir issel @ g a diger yiksek riski

s (KKE)
kalindignda tedbirli davranimasini gerektigini unutmayin.
EN388:2016 A Asinma mukayemetiin. ; Mok 4 MEKANIK RISKLERE KARS| KORUYUCU ELDIVENLER.
kesmesi mukavemeti ""nkﬂ yaki 5 Kmuma seviyeleri, eldiven ayasi bélgesinden

fj ‘E’;‘.:m.l’",..".ff;’,fe".he'{.'ﬂﬂ; s ctilmistir. Uyaril ki veya daha fazla katmanis elivenler

CUIDADOS E M 3 ubmeter o produto a g 65 2 utilizagdo, uma vez
i & afetar os i mesmo.
bients

Para cuidar o produto, 4gua fria e seque
ELIMINACAO: Conforme a legislag3o ambiental local.

Contactea Ejendals
ISENTO DE LATEX [] siM X nAo

VYKA3AHUA 3A ynoTPeBA - KATEFOPUSA 1l
BUDKTE HAYANHATA CTPAHULIA 3A CELMPUYHA MHPOPMALIUS 3A NPOAVKTA

AEKNAPAUWS 3A CbOTBETCTBUE

1 www.ejendals.com/conformity
NUAKTOrPAMUTE 0 = noa T3a CooTBeTHATA HocT X=
He € NpeACTaBeH 3a Tec Ha Tec EY
peAyIpexAeHHe! TosM PPOAYKT € npeayaHaen A3 0P 3AHTa b CoTBeTCTBve C EU 2016/425 38 AMC Cunacko
NPEACTABEHVTE N0-AOKY HYBa Ha PABOTHITE XapaKTEPICTUKH, TpnﬁsaAa e vMa NpeaBIA, He HAMa ATIC, KOWTO OCUrYPSIBAT NbAHA
3auwTa, 331082
EN38B:2016 A Vcroumsoct Ha npeTpuzane 1.

BHUMATENHO NpOUETeTe YKa3aHNATA, NPEAN A3 U3NOA3BATE TO3M
n

:MaKe. 4 PHKABULIA 3A ALLIMTA O MEXAHUI|HY PUCKOBE.

{4ABOCT Ha NDOpS3BaHE MMH, O; MaKC. PBaT B OGAACTTa Ha ARAHT:
CotrpAnbeaNens
B yc?nmﬂﬁ%n a paskucoane, Hu, 0; HaKC, 4 npeAynpexAeHHe! Mlpy PKABALI € 453 UV NOBEHE
[ JCTOHYMBOCT Ha NpOGBaHE, MHH. 2]
A, TOM YerohmBock v ngo asari i, & Makc, € frephi-api
coctpu npeantet. (EN15013997) ROV, M1pW 32ra Ha CBOWCTE Ha HOXa N0 BpeMe Ha
ABCDEF  TecTeane 33 yCTO7MBOCT coupe Tec TOM
EN’511:2006 CBOVICTBO PAGOTHA XAPAKTEPUCTUKA 511:2006: k0 hCTon o

A. CTYA YPE3 KOHBEKLAS MYH. 0; MAKC. 4 OTAGAHY HaCTu, KOUTO He Ca NOCTORHHO NPUKPENeHM eaa Kbt
5. CTYA YPE3 KOHTAKT MUH. 0; MAKC. 4 Apyra, paGOTHUTE XBDaKTEPUCTHKY 1 HABOTO Ha 33LLMTa BaXaT
B. NPOHUKBAHE HA BOAA O (HE CaM0 NPV OKOMNAEKTOBAHA Usia piKaByLLa. EN S11: Mpy u360p
V3ALPXA); 1 (M3ABPXA) TpsiGaa TenenT:
Ha UMD HSABTaHE  CTDEGHTENS Ha UK He BOAOYCTO/i“WB3, NPH HaMOKDAHE PLKABMUATa MOXE

ABC  Aa3ary6u n3onvpauwTe cu ceoiicTea. ENS11:2006 Mpunoxerute B, 8 TabnLa B.1 ca nokasaHy pasnuikmTe
NapaMeTDW, KoMTO TpAGBa Aa Ce Cna3BaT. (1POY-BAHUATA NOKAIBAT, Ye ChULIECTBYBA ONPeAENeHa 3ABICHMOCT

HUBOTO Ha aluwTa NPy CTya, TabaLaTa, noMecTeHa &

MpAnoxervie B Ha EN342:2004,  pHviep 32 NOAOGHU AaHIN,

ENISO  ENISO 11640:2012 - Koxa- TecToe 3a yCTOR4MBOCT Ha

11640:2012 uoeropere - VCTORUMBOCT Ha UBETa A0 UMKAM Ha TPHEHe

[ ——————
PLKaBUATa € N0-KbCa O
CTaAapTHaTa C Uen ocurypaBaHe
204/ ) via no-sucox komcbopr 3a cneuvantu
[/ uenn - wanpumep 3a npeunsna
MOHTaXHa pasoT:

€N 420:2003 + A1:2009 0BLLMA U3HC
‘TeCT 3 NOABIXHOCT Ha NPBCTHTe: MUH. 1; MaKe. 5

OPMA 1 PASMEP: BCyKv pasiepyt COTBETCTBAT Ha EN 420:2003+A1:2009 33 yA0GCTBO, FONEMYHa 1 NOABYXHOCT, OCBEH Ko
Ha HaMaAHATa CTPHULA He € NOCO4EHO APYFO. AKO Ha HAANHAT CTDAHNLIA @ N306PAIEH CUMBONT Ha NO-KbCS MOAEA, PKABULATA

E. Bicak kesmesi mukavemeti TDM. HIrL A; Maks. F \;ln EN 388:2016 genel siniflandirmasi, en dis katmanin ©N0-KbCa oT C uen /ps Ha nﬂ -BUCOK KOMOPT NPEeUM3Ha MOHTaXHa
e 01! % ) =G performansini yansitmayabilir. Kesim direng testi sirasinda pasora. KOWTO Ca TBLPA XAABaBM MM YEhpAE tremam orpanudasat
- Garpisma Korumast P=Geger mal\aswma icin, kupe test sonuglar, yalnizca TOM kesim prgaT
ABCDEF . direr b u IPAHCnDPl VIAeanHM YCAOBYA 33 ChXPaHEHME: Ha CYXO M TBMHO B OPUIUHAAHATa ONAKBKa NPY TeMnepaTypa
EN511:2006 OZELLIK PERFORMANS  Uyari! EN 511: ZDDE eldiven, birbiriyle kalici olarak baglamm olmayan Mexay +10° 1
A. TASIMA SOGUKLUGU MIN. 0; MAKS. 4 FPOBEPKA NPEAN YNOTPESA: TIOSEReTe A1 10 PKGEULTS 73 AL TYKETAN, COCCM, TPOHE 3 USET2 110
B.TEMAS SOGUKLUGU MIN. 0; MAKS. 4 tim eidvensin ge;emmr EN 511: Maksimum kuHam(l maruz kalma AKD NpOAYKTLT € NOBPEASH, TOM He ocHT Hyora He 3non3gaiite
C.SUNUFUZU 0 1 I oarak nospene 1y
(BASARILI) Suya dayamkh degilse, eldlven \slaksa yalitim bzelliklerini kaybedebilt. CPBKHA FBRNOCT: 0paAM CTECTBOTO Ha MaTEpUaNVIT, U3NON3BAHN NPH HANPABATa HA TO3Y NPOAYKT, CPOKLT MY Ha FOAHOCT He
ENS11:2006 Ek B tablo B1' etreler i Arastirmalar MOXe A3 GbA€ OTPeAENe, Thif KaTO TPSGBa A3 Ce VIMAT NPEASUA MHOXECTBO OT (IaKTODH, KaTO HANDAMED Pa3NVSHUTE YCAOBIS Ha
ABC bu parametreler ile soguk kosullarda koruma yalit d:

imi

belirlemistir. EN342:2004 standardi Ek B'de verilen tablo bu; Nerictin i g
ENISO  ENISO 11640:2012 - Deri- Renk dayaniklilg testleri - leri ve
11640:2012 geri asindirma dongdlerinde renk dayanikliigl.
Bu standart, derinin renk dayanikiiigina yénelik bir testtir
ince montaj iscilgi gibi ozel
3 ; amaglar icin konforu artirmak
7,

a§maciyla eldiven, standart
bir eldivenden daha kisadr.
€N 420:2003 + ENEL
Parmak becerisi testi: Min. 1; Maks. 5
ELE OTURMA VE EBAT: Ttim boyutlar, rahatlik ele oturma ve beceri agisindan 6n sayfada agiklanmamissa EN 420:2003+A1:2009
standardina uygundur. On sayfada kisa model semboli gértiliyorsa, ince montay isciligi gbi 6zel amaglar icin konforu artrmak amaciyla
eldiven, standart bir eldivenden daha kisadir. Sadece uygun ebattaki trinleri Kullanin. Cok gevsek veya ok siki trinler hareketi kisttiar
ve optimum koruma seviyesi saglamaz.
SAKLAMA VE TASIMA: ideal olarak kuru ve karanlik ortamda orijinal paketinde +10%le +30°C arasi sicaklikta saklantr
KULLANIM ONCESI KONTROL: Eldivenlerde delik, atiak, yirtk, renk degisimi vb. olmadigini kontrol edin. Uriin hasar gorirse, ideal
korumayi SAGLAMAZ ve imha ediimesi gerekir, Asla hasarl bir irtinG kullanmayin.

€R VE TEST YONTEMLERI

kosullar, kullanim vs. gibi pek cok faktorden

etkileneceg icin bu triindn 6mrl belirlenememektedir.
BAKIM:

i icin, trinG
pkamaya Uréintiniizin bakimi cin, soguk suda

IMHA: Yerel cevre mevzuatina gore.
EN S0 21420: idvenie derye neden lablleek cobal ok e,

lesenler icerebil
kullanmayin. Daha fazla bilgi icin E;sndals e l\eﬂswm kurun

LATEKS IcERMEZ [Jever  [X]HAVIR.

INSTRUCGES DE UTILIZACAO - CATEGORIA 11
CONSULTE A PAGINA INICIAL PARA INFORMACOES ESPECIFICAS SOBRE O PRODUTO
DECLARAGAO DE CONFORMIDADE
& www.ejendals.com/conformity

Leia atentamente estas instrugdes antes de ut\l\zar este produto.

Exmm:}io DOS PICTOGRAMAS 0 = Abai perig ificado X= Néo
foi & 2016/4;
No entanto, tigo de EPI & ter

sempre cuidado durante a exposigdo a iscos.

€N 388:2016 A. Reslslen(la & abrasdo Min. u< Hax 4 LUVAS DE PROTECAO CONTRA RISCOS MECANICOS. Os niveis
B Resisténcia ao corte de Iami 0; Max.5 o medi i

geralda EN 388:2016 nio reflete necessariamente o
EN 15013937) P

CHIpREHAE AN 12 INONIEIHE U T
AN i

npoayKTa Ha
(/!EA ynorpesa e Ko HoraBACTHN Gl OTaT A AT npoAyKTa no Bpeme Ha ynorpeﬂa sa s v
0CTaBiTe A3 V3CbXHe Ha CTaiiHa TeMnepaTypa.

cpeaa
ENI50 21420: P\:KaEMuaYa CoAbPa ECTECTBEN KA. KOATO MOKE 52 MM neprnt

ANEPTEHM: Toau npoayKT T 32 aneprHi peakun. He

Ejendals.

HE CbABPXA NATEKC. [JaA [ He

upuTE zA UPORABU - KATEGORIJA 11

POGLEDAJTE PREDNJU STRANICU ZA INFORMACIJE O POJEDINACNIM PROIZVODIMA

1ZJAVA O SUKLADNOSTI
ey wwweejendals.com/conformity

TOGRAMA 0 =ispod P X i
nije i fukavice

Pazljivo procitajte ove upute prije upotrebe proizvoda.

2016/4:
razinama performansi navedeni su u nastavku. Medutim, uvijek imaj niti jedan dio osobne zat pi ze pruzi
tpunu zastitu te da uvijek fizicima.

€N388:2016 A Otpornost na habanje, min. 0; maks. 4

RUKAVICE ZA ZASTITU OD MEHANICKIH RIZIKA. Razine

pornost na presijecanje, min.O; faks. 5 tite mj i i 1
8 Stpornost H p e ot zastite mjere se na podrugju dlana rukavice. Upozoreniel
5. Qtbornost na promante, mi. o malks. 4 ojeva opY
2. Qrbermost 12 BreRHTIEiYBiN, i A maks. £
€N 150 13997) e sioi
- Zastita od udarca, P= prolaz ) agan lhue siojeva
ABCDEF Lo performanse Vaiskog S
Svojstvo Upozorene! Norme EN 511

od
. Konvektivna hiadnoca min. 0; maks. 4 odvojenih ielova koj sy traino povezar,faine performansi
A Kontaktna hiadnoca min. ; maks. 4 __ zastita odnose se samo na ielokupni proizuod. EN 511 Rukavn(e
C. Vodonepropusnost ~ 0 (Pad); 1 (Prolaz) treba
U normi EN 511:2006, Prilogu B, tablici B.1 prikazani su razni parametri kme treba uzeti u obair, Ism!wzma S
utvrdila odredene Korelacile izmedu ovih parametara i razine toplinske izolacije potrebne za zastitu u hiadni
ABC  uvjetima. Tablicau Pmngu B norme EN 342:2004 prmjer je takvih podatake.
ENISO  ENISO 11640; itivan i oboj
11640:2012 Postojanost oho]en]
0vo je standardno |Spmvame postojanosti obojenja koze
Rukavica je kraca od standardne
3 ) rukavice kako bi bila udobnija za
”,

posebne primjene, primjerice za
precizne radove sastavljanja.

Jmem contra o impacto P= Aprnvido

EN420:2003 + A1:2009 ZASTITNE RUKAVICE - OPCI ZAHTJEVI | METODE ISPITIVANJA
Min. 1; maks. 5

durante o teste de resisténcia ao corte, os resultados do teste MIERE | Ve EINE: e vl UKia s oo EN £202003+A1:2005 2 dtrest dobn ey poretfost, sim ko e
ABCDEF Coup so: ) stranici a kratki model, u tom je slutaju rukavica kraca od
Istér g zku bibila uduhmja ) posebne pi nmjene primjerice za pmum radove sastavljanja. Nosite samo proizvode
EN511:2006 Propriedade Desempenio,  Avisol EN S112006:se aluva for constuidaporpesas separadas odgovarajuce velicine. Proizvod koji su presiroki i preuski ogranicit ce pokretijvost  nece pruZati optimalnu razinu zastite.
A -Frio s:r{:ﬂwecun Mi x4 que e estefam \:\(evhg}da; permanentemente, o niveis e POHRANA | otvanitina sunomi ju na temperaturlizmedu +10 °C +30°C.
C.Penetrago de dgua 0 (Reprovado] 511: Deve ter cuidado ao escolher a luva correta quanto ao fisco ! v e D e o I e bola e e 'D‘;“Z‘:;;E na
(Aprovado)  maximo a que o utilizador esté exposto. Se ndo for impermedvel, a
aspr estiver molhada, ENS11:2006 Anexo B quadio B.1 mostra VIJEK TRAJANJA: Zbog pnmde materjala ovog proizvoda nije moguce odrediti niegov viek trajanja zato sto na njega utjecu mnogi
ABC  vérios pardmetros que dgvem ser considerados. Estudos tém estabelecido certas correlagbes entre esses parémetros Zimbenici kao Sto su vjeti pohrane, upotreba td,
para proteger frio. O quadr itado no Anexo B da NJEGA A ik odgovor lan 8 nakon upotrebe. Nepoznate
N342:2004 ¢ um exemplo desses dados. tvari tijekom upotrebe,
ENISO ENISO 116402012 Couro-Testes de solidez de cor- Solidez j vodi os  sobnoj temperatur
11640:2012 da cor em ciclos de fricg Prema lokal
et norma consiste nu teste e saidez de cor do ouro ENISO pr gumukoja I
ALERGENI: fje. Nemojte ga nak

Aluva é mais pequena que uma
Iuva normal, para aumentar o
20 ) conforto para fins especiais - por
7, vahamo de montagem

exemp

EN 420; zon; + A112009 LWVAS DE PROTECAQ - REQUISITOS GERAIS € METODOS DE TESTE
Teste de destreza do dedo: min. 1; méx. 5
A]USIE € TAMANHO: Toos o tamanhos cunptem 2 norma &

indicado na pégina icia é porque a uva é mals pequena
que uma luva normal, para aumen(ar o conforto para fins especiais - por exemp\n trabalho de montagem de precis3o. Use apenas
produtos de tamanho adequado. Os produtos que estio demasiado largos ou demasiado apertados restringiro os movimentos e ndo
fornecerdo o nivel ideal de proteco.

idealmente i i luz, entre
INSPEO\D tes o uTiuzAgAo: danificado, NAO ft & e deve ser. Nunca utilize
um Dmdum danificado.
e tilizads i ser determinada

dado que sera afetada por varios fatores, como as condicdes de armazenamento, a utilizagao, etc.

a vise informacii
NE SADRZI LATEKS [] DA Xne



